507306963 05/27/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7353885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
JAEHO KIM	12/12/2019	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PHYSIO-CONTROL DEVELOPMENT CO., LLC			
Street Address:	1181 WILLOWS ROAD N.E.			
City:	REDMOND			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98052			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17826378			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066828100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

**Correspondent Name:** COJK - KESTRA MEDICAL Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3600** 

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3978-P43US.CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA M. LOUD
SIGNATURE:	/Paula M. Loud/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2022

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Executed\_Assgt\_Inventor\_Kim\_to\_PCDC#page1.tif source=Executed Assgt Inventor Kim to PCDC#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 060205 FRAME: 0051 507306963

# COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR §1.63) FOR PATENT APPLICATION TO BE FILED USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76)

					`		
Title of Applic	55 55 55 <b>4.6</b> manos -						
Tiue of Applic	anon						
As a below na	med Inventor	· & Acciono	r I hereby (	leclare that			
	anca mventot						
This documen							
	the attached						
	DEPENDEN						
	WEARABL	E CARDIO	VERTER I	EFIBRILI	LATOR";		
	US Pat. App	. No	, filed _		and		
	US Prov. Pa	t. App. No.		_ filed			
or de additionarie or arms	war amatantana ta				tiona in anal	. aftha abar	a liatad
I believe I am							
application(s).							
I hereby state	that the above	e-listed ann	lication(s) w	ere made (	or were auth	orized to be	made by
me, and that I	have reviewe	ed and unde	rstand the co	ontents of t	he above-ide	entified appl	ication(s),
including any							
<u>~</u> , •							
I acknowledge							
application in	accordance w	vith Title 37					
I hereby decla							
statements ma							
statements we							
punishable by of Title 18 of							
validity of the		reconnect constant .			ise statemen	rs may Jeoba	IQIZO IIIO
vanuary or the	appiremiones	y or mry par	om modern	10100111			
For good and	valuable cons	sideration, th	ne receipt of	which I he	ereby ackno	wledge, I hei	eby further
acknowledge							
agreement wit	h ASSIGNEI	E at the time	of the inve	ntion(s) an	d/or establis	h by these p	resents that
I do hereby se	ll, assign, and	l transfer, u	nto ASSIGN	VEE, its su	ccessors, leg	al representa	itives, and
assigns, the en	itire right, titl	e, and intere	est to:				
		. 31 Sec. 31	. 300	T Ö			
ASSIGNEE:	Physio-Cont	rol Develop	ment Co., I	LC			
Address:	1181 Willov	ve Dand NIE					
Audiess.	Redmond, V						
	zavanium, V	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	J J. L. X				
DECLARATION	J& ASSIGNMI	FNT	PAGE 1	of 2	Client M	atter. No. C000	003373 USU2
DIGINIM TO	- eo resolutivit	27. A. T.	a Aranda Ar	147 R. Sau	CHOIR IN	THE PERSON OF TH	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

PATENT REEL: 060205 FRAME: 0052

the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention(s) and subject matter disclosed in the above-identified application(s), any related priority applications and the right to claim priority to the same, all patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including the right to act as the Applicant without me for prosecuting such rights; said invention(s), application(s) and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions. continuations, reissues, reexaminations, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and any and all claims for any infringement thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made, and I covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention(s), and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country. I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or other instrument in conflict with this assignment.

In the event that a patent application filing date and/or serial number for any of the above-listed patent application(s) becomes known after this document is executed. I hereby authorize, request & grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to insert above any identifying information including but not limited to checking "the attached application", and entering the filing date and/or application number after such information becomes known, and to record this document after such information is added.

Signature Juha Li
Legal name of Inventor & Assignor: Jaeho Kim (Date) Residence (City and State): Redmond, WA

Post Office Address: 3933 Lake Washington Blvd. NE, Ste. 200 Kirkland, WA 98033, USA

DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

PAGE 2 of 2

Client Matter. No. C00003373.USU2

PATENT

**REEL: 060205 FRAME: 0053**